Trailing Twelve Months

Organic Revenue Growth

(0.9%)

Q3-17

2.3%

See reconciliations of organic measures on pages 18 and 19.

($ in Millions)

Page 7

Salaries & Related Change
2017 2016 $ Total Organic

Three Months Ended September 30, $ 1,227.6 $ 1,228.0 $ (0.4 ) 0.0 % 1.3 %
% of Revenue 64.5 % 63.9 %

Nine Months Ended September 30, $ 3,742.3 $ 3,726.3 $ 16.0 0.4 % 2.4 %
% of Revenue 67.5 % 66.8 %

Office & General Change
2017 2016 $ Total Organic

Three Months Ended September 30, $ 455.9 $ 486.2 $ (30.3 ) (6.2 %) (3.3 %)
% of Revenue 24.0 % 25.3 %

Nine Months Ended September 30, $ 1,343.8 $ 1,400.5 $ (56.7 ) (4.0 %) (1.3 %)
% of Revenue 24.3 % 25.1 %

Operating Expenses

Page 8

Trailing Twelve Months

For the twelve months ended December 31, 2013, reported operating income of $598.3 includes our Q4 2013
restructuring charge of $60.6. Excluding this charge, adjusted operating income was $658.9, and adjusted operating
margin is represented in green.

($ in Millions)

Operating Margin

(1.7%)

Q3-17

Three Months Ended September 30, 2017

As
Reported

Net Losses on
Sales of

Businesses(1)
U.S. Federal

Tax Credits(2)
Adjusted
Results

Income Before Income Taxes $ 192.3 $ (8.7 ) $ 201.0
Provision for Income Taxes 42.5 1.7 $ 31.2 75.4

Effective Tax Rate 22.1 % 37.5 %

Diluted EPS Components:
Net Income Available to IPG Common Stockholders $ 146.2 $ (7.0 ) $ 31.2 $ 122.0
Weighted-Average Number of Common Shares Outstanding 397.2 397.2
Earnings Per Share Available to IPG Common
Stockholders $ 0.37 $ (0.02 ) $ 0.08 $ 0.31

Nine Months Ended September 30, 2017

As
Reported

Net Losses on
Sales of

Businesses(1)
U.S. Federal

Tax Credits(2)
Adjusted
Results

Income Before Income Taxes $ 377.2 $ (20.9 ) $ 398.1
Provision for Income Taxes 115.8 1.7 $ 31.2 148.7

Effective Tax Rate 30.7 % 37.4 %

Diluted EPS Components:
Net Income Available to IPG Common Stockholders $ 262.4 $ (19.2 ) $ 31.2 $ 250.4
Weighted-Average Number of Common Shares Outstanding 398.6 398.6
Earnings Per Share Available to IPG Common
Stockholders $ 0.66 $ (0.05 ) $ 0.08 $ 0.63

Page 9

(Amounts in Millions, except per share amounts)

Adjusted Diluted Earnings Per Share

(1) During the nine months ended September 30, 2017, we recorded net losses on sales of businesses, primarily in our
international markets.

(2) During the nine months ended September 30, 2017, we recognized a benefit related to foreign tax credits from
distributions of unremitted earnings.

   See full reconciliation of adjusted non-GAAP diluted earnings per share on page 21.